## **Department of Education Instrument of Nomination**

## Nomination by the Regulatory Authority of a person as the chief executive of the Regulatory Authority under the *Education and Care Services National Regulations*

(Version 4 – December 2022)

NOTE: In accordance with the Managing delegations, authorisations and administrative approvals procedure, legislative delegations are centrally managed by Policy and Statutory Engagement. Policy and Statutory Engagement must be contacted for all proposed amendments to these delegations.

## **INSTRUMENT OF NOMINATION**

## Education and Care Services National Regulations

I, Michael De'Ath, Chief Executive of the Department of Education and the Regulatory Authority for Queensland hereby nominate myself, Michael De'Ath, as chief executive of the Regulatory Authority, which includes for all purposes in relation to regulation 208(c)(ii) of the *Education and Care Services National Regulations* in Queensland.

This Instrument of Nomination repeals and replaces any other Instrument of Nomination in respect to nomination as chief executive of the Regulatory Authority for all purposes in relation to regulation 208(c)(ii) of the *Education and Care Services National Regulations*.

MICHAEL DE'ATH REGULATORY AUTHORITY, QUEENSLAND

DATED AT BRISBANE THIS \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022